XGLO® & LightSystem® Outside Plant
Loose Tube - International
Siemon outside plant (OSP) cables are ideal for campus, building-to-building interconnections, lashed aerial, duct
or underground conduits and direct burial with proper sand back filling. These cables are designed to tolerate the
installation and stresses in cables exposed to the external environment. Siemon fiber optic cables are offered in
XGLO and LightSystem configurations supporting high-speed, applications such as Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and Fiber Channel.
These cables provide a degree of rodent protection effective in many cases. The non-armour cable has a PE sheath which has a hard surface and provides a degree of rodent protection because it is disagree-

Fiber Type Length
Fiber Count (Subunit)
Ordering Information:
Armour
6 = OM1 62.5/125µm
5L = OM3 50/125µm Laser Optimised
5V = OM4 50/125µm Laser Optimised
8L = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
D = Non Armour
E = Armour
Length must be 4 digits
including decimal point
Example::
1.00 = 1km
0.50 = 500m
2F = 2 (1 Tube with 2 Fibers)
4A = 4 (1 Tube with 4 Fibers)
6B = 6 (1 Tube with 6 Fibers)
8C = 8 (1 Tube with 8 Fibers)
12D = 12 (1 Tube with 12 Fibers)
16A = 16 (2 Tubes with 6 Fibers and 1 Tube of 4 Fibers)
24B = 24 (4 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
36D = 36 (6 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
48D = 48 (4 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
72D = 72 (6 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
96D = 96 (8 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
144D = 144 (12 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
Cable Rating
4 = MDPE
Rip Cord
• Applied longitudinally under
cable jacket
Jacket (Black)
• Material: MDPE -
Medium DensityPolyethylene
SS_XGlO_LS_OSP_LooseTube_INT_M.qxp_M  11/6/18  9:03 AM  Page 1
XGLO® & LightSystem® Outside Plant
Loose Tube - International
Siemon outside plant (OSP) cables are ideal for campus, building-to-building interconnections, lashed aerial, duct
or underground conduits and direct burial with proper sand back filling. These cables are designed to tolerate the
installation and stresses in cables exposed to the external environment. Siemon fiber optic cables are offered in
XGLO and LightSystem configurations supporting high-speed, applications such as Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and Fiber Channel.
These cables provide a degree of rodent protection effective in many cases. The non-armour cable has a PE sheath which has a hard surface and provides a degree of rodent protection because it is disagree-
able and unpleasant for most rodents to gnaw on. The armour cable has a PE sheath and corrugated steel tape which provides 100% rodent protection.
CONSTRUCTION/FEATURES
• Outer jacket is a UV resistant black MDPE
(Medium Density Polyethylene)
• Water blocking, gel-filled loose tubes ·
• Non-Armour and Armour versions
• Armour version utilisesa robust
corrugated steel armour
• No central strength member for
2-12 strands
• Central strength member for
16-144 strands
Cablecore Gel
Aramid Yarn
Armour
Polyester Tap
FRP Stength Member
Gel Filled Buffer Tubes
Colour-Coded Fiber and Tubes

Fiber Type Length
Fiber Count (Subunit)
Ordering Information:
Armour
6 = OM1 62.5/125µm
5L = OM3 50/125µm Laser Optimised
5V = OM4 50/125µm Laser Optimised
8L = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
D = Non Armour
E = Armour
Length must be 4 digits
including decimal point
Example::
1.00 = 1km
0.50 = 500m
2F = 2 (1 Tube with 2 Fibers)
4A = 4 (1 Tube with 4 Fibers)
6B = 6 (1 Tube with 6 Fibers)
8C = 8 (1 Tube with 8 Fibers)
12D = 12 (1 Tube with 12 Fibers)
16A = 16 (2 Tubes with 6 Fibers and 1 Tube of 4 Fibers)
24B = 24 (4 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
36D = 36 (6 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
48D = 48 (4 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
72D = 72 (6 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
96D = 96 (8 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
144D = 144 (12 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
Cable Rating
4 = MDPE
Rip Cord
• Applied longitudinally under
cable jacket
Jacket (Black)
• Material: MDPE -
Medium DensityPolyethylene
SS_XGlO_LS_OSP_LooseTube_INT_M.qxp_M  11/6/18  9:03 AM  Page 1
XGLO® & LightSystem® Outside Plant
Loose Tube - International
Siemon outside plant (OSP) cables are ideal for campus, building-to-building interconnections, lashed aerial, duct
or underground conduits and direct burial with proper sand back filling. These cables are designed to tolerate the
installation and stresses in cables exposed to the external environment. Siemon fiber optic cables are offered in
XGLO and LightSystem configurations supporting high-speed, applications such as Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit
Ethernet and Fiber Channel.
These cables provide a degree of rodent protection effective in many cases. The non-armour cable has a PE sheath which has a hard surface and provides a degree of rodent protection because it is disagree-
able and unpleasant for most rodents to gnaw on. The armour cable has a PE sheath and corrugated steel tape which provides 100% rodent protection.
CONSTRUCTION/FEATURES
• Outer jacket is a UV resistant black MDPE
(Medium Density Polyethylene)
• Water blocking, gel-filled loose tubes ·
• Non-Armour and Armour versions
• Armour version utilisesa robust
corrugated steel armour
• No central strength member for
2-12 strands
• Central strength member for
16-144 strands
Cablecore Gel
Aramid Yarn
Armour
Polyester Tap
FRP Stength Member
Gel Filled Buffer Tubes
Colour-Coded Fiber and Tubes

Fiber Type Length
Fiber Count (Subunit)
Ordering Information:
Armour
6 = OM1 62.5/125µm
5L = OM3 50/125µm Laser Optimised
5V = OM4 50/125µm Laser Optimised
8L = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
D = Non Armour
E = Armour
Length must be 4 digits
including decimal point
Example::
1.00 = 1km
0.50 = 500m
2F = 2 (1 Tube with 2 Fibers)
4A = 4 (1 Tube with 4 Fibers)
6B = 6 (1 Tube with 6 Fibers)
8C = 8 (1 Tube with 8 Fibers)
12D = 12 (1 Tube with 12 Fibers)
16A = 16 (2 Tubes with 6 Fibers and 1 Tube of 4 Fibers)
24B = 24 (4 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
36D = 36 (6 Tubes with 6 Fibers)
48D = 48 (4 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
72D = 72 (6 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
96D = 96 (8 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
144D = 144 (12 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
Cable Rating
4 = MDPE
Rip Cord
• Applied longitudinally under